A J Adkinson & Son / E C Gilbert Ltd Funeral Directors Services Price list 2021

Traditional Coffin	<u>Choices</u>								
Coffin Name	Glen	Knighton	Oadby	Clarendon	Harcourt	Stoneygate	Kensington	Traditional	Windsor
Professional Fees	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00
Hearse	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00

Transfer Deceased (in working hours)	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00
Coffin Price	£425.00	£505.00	£700.00	£778.00	£810.00	£926.00	£1044.00	£1336.00	£1453.00

£233.00

£233.00

£233.00

£233.00

£233.00

£233.00

Coffin Bearers

£233.00

£233.00

£233.00

Non - traditional Co	ffin Choices							
Coffin Name	Cardboard (plain)	Cardboard (patterned)	Wooden (with transfer)	Seagrass	Banana Leaf	Hyacinth	Woollen	Wicker
Professional Fees	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00	£1103.00
Hearse	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00	£207.00
Coffin bearers	£233.00	£233.00	£233.00	£233.00	£233.00	£233.00	£233.00	£233.00
Transfer Deceased (in working hours)	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00	£250.00
Coffin Price	£395.00	Fr.£645.00	Fr.£670.00	£770.00	£781.00	£781.00	£781.00	£790.00
Total FD fees	£2188.00	£2438.00	£2463.00	£2563.00	£2574.00	£2574.00	£2574.00	£2583.00

A J Adkinson & Son / E C Gilbert Ltd. Funeral Directors Services Price list 2021 cont.

Additional Charges

<u> </u>			
Transfer of deceased outside working hours	£295.00	Taking deceased home in working hours	£250.00
Extra limousines (each)	£197.00	Taking deceased home outside working hours	£295.00
Dress deceased in own clothes	£65.00	Visiting chapel of rest (outside working hours)	£85.00
Attendance at interment/scattering (cremated remains)	*£95.00	Holding cremated remains after 1st 6 months	£50.00 (per month)
Preparing cremated remains plot	*£90.00	Headstone removal	From £250.00
Wooden casket for cremated remains (others available)	£97.00	Headstone and kerb set removal	From £300.00
Evening reception into church	£515.00	Horse drawn hearse	From £735.00
Sunday reception into church	£615.00	Cremated remains cover (for collection)	£30.00
Surcharge for Saturday funeral	£850.00	Temporary wooden grave marker	£40.00
Advance attendance at Church service	£35.00	Small plastic temporary grave marker	£20.00
Provision of recorded music	£5.00	Attendance at memorial service on a separate occasion	*£80.00
Refreshments per head (inc. VAT)	£13.20	Additional mileage over 15mile radius of premises	£2.75 (per mile)
Use of catering room (out of hours) per hour or part hour	£35.00	Additional bearers for outsized coffins/weight	£65.00 (per pair)
*Double outside working hours (Man Eri Sam Enm)			

^{*}Double outside working hours (Mon-Fri 8am-5pm)

Alcohol may be supplied by families for consumption with refreshments. A corkage charge of £5.00 per bottle (75cl) will be applied.

The above prices do not include disbursement fees paid on your behalf for example doctor's fees, crematorium, Church, officiant, flowers and newspaper notices.

We will require a deposit payment for the full cost of disbursement costs a minimum of 3 working days prior to the funeral taking place with the balance of the account invoiced approximately 7 days after the funeral requiring payment in 30 days from the date of invoice, after which you may be charged interest until payment is received in full. We are not approved to offer payment plans.

See following page for guidance on disbursement charges

A full written estimate will be sent to you prior to the funeral taking place.

DISBURSEMENT CHARGES – PRICE LIST 2021

We have no control over these charges, but do make every effort to make your life easier by paying them in advance on your behalf to enable the funeral to go ahead while you only have to make one payment. Some of these costs are optional and some you cannot avoid depending on your choice of funeral. A funeral should be personal and there is a vast array of choice and options available. We have tried to include the most commonly chosen options, but we are happy to advise on costs or other details for anything outside of what you read below. Our intention is to give you the full picture of potential costs to help you make an informed choice, where others may hide those costs until it's too late. The prices below are correct at the time of publish but are subject to change at any time.

Cremation

Dr's fees for certification (mandatory unless HMC is involved) £164.00 (2x£82)

Crematorium fees* Great Glen £935.00

South Leics. (Countesthorpe) £965.00

Gilroes £898.00 Loughborough £1035.00

Following the cremation, you will need to consider what to do with the cremated remains. Some, but not all options may incur further costs. Please ask for advice.

Burial

Cemetery

These costs vary hugely from place to place and some authorities charge different rates for residents and non-residents if they allow the burial of a non-resident at all. Whether or not you already own a plot there are interment fees to pay in addition. Sometimes that includes the cost of the grave digger sometimes that is a further expense.

	Purchase of Exclusive Right (Resident)	Interment Fee (Resident)	Total (Resident)
Oadby or Wigston Cemetery	£850.00	£490.00	£1340.00
Gilroes or Saffron Hill Cemetery	From £1312.00	£752.00	£2064.00

Churchyard

Fees are set by the diocese so should be uniform cross all churchyards. It is not possible to purchase a plot as such (unless a faculty is granted which is rare), but a burial takes place in the churchyard and the plot remains the property of the church.

Burial immediately before or after a service in cl	hurch	£320.00
Graveside service in churchyard		£414.00
Services of a gravedigger	from	£490.00

General

An officiant to lead the service is not mandatory but it is a big help to make sure things run smoothly. They may be religious or non-religious.

C of E clergy £199.00 Independent Minister from £180.00 Civil/Humanist celebrant from £190.00

Flowers (from £50 upwards), Newspaper notice (averaging £120) and Orders of service (£92 upwards) are all entirely optional and vary in price depending on size quantities and complexity. We can assist with this if you require our help. Please note that the above is subject to change at any time and is beyond our control.

^{*}Some of these crematoria offer reduced rates for bookings early in the day, and further reduction for unattended cremations (please ask)